

OWNER: City of Newton
 PROJECT: 14th Street Improvements
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-217044-001-0158
 Bid Date/Time: January 13, 2022 11:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Vogt's Parga Construction, LLC 717 N Main St, Newton, KS 67114		Conspec, Inc dba Kansas Paving PO Box 4204 Wichita, KS 67204		Ward Davis Builders 1021 N Main, Ste C Hutchinson, KS 67501		Pearson Construction 2901 N Mead Wichita, KS 67219		Cornejo & Sons PO Box 16204 Wichita, KS 67216	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID															
1	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (8")	568	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 50,552.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 21,584.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 27,264.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,080.00
2	Crushed Rock Base (8")	957	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,312.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,140.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	463	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 48,615.00
4	Concrete Pavement (8")	542	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,940.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 43,902.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,520.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 62,330.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 36,856.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 48,780.00
5	Combined Curb & Gutter	1,000	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,000.00
6	Sidewalk Concrete (4")	4,524	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,668.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,572.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,192.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,096.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,620.00
7	Curb Inlet (Type 1)	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
8	RCP (15")	328	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,792.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 23,616.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,792.00
9	End Section (15")	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
10	Site Preparation and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
11	Temporary and Permanent Project Seeding	0.43	AC	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 3,031.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,365.00
12	Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SUBTOTAL				\$ 219,890.00											
CONTINGENCY				\$ 10,994.50											
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 230,884.50		\$ 255,505.50		\$ 206,422.00		\$ 328,467.00		\$ 192,781.00		\$ 278,092.00	

BID BOND	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 1	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 2	N/A	Yes	No	Yes	Yes